# 505942343 02/28/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5989062

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the NATURE OF CONVEYANCE previously recorded on Reel 050889 Frame 0895. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	АТА					
		Name		Execution Date		
GEHL COMPANY				10/30/2019		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:						
Street Address:	MANITOU EQUIPMENT AMERICA, LLC   1 GEHL WAY					
City:	WEST BEN	ID				
State/Country:						
Postal Code:						
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 5					
Property Type		Number	]			
Patent Number:	797	5793				
Patent Number: 8016		6345				
Patent Number: 6595		5330				
Patent Number: 6601		1375	1			
Patent Number:	786	6420	]			
	(414 sent to the	)298-8097 e e-mail address first; if that is un that is unsuccessful, it will be ser				
Email:	-	min@reinhartlaw.com				
Correspondent Name:		D G. JUBBER				
Address Line 1:		NORTH WATER STREET				
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		TE 1700 WAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	MBER:	039259-0016				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		BRAD G. JUBBER				
SIGNATURE:		/Brad G. Jubber/				
DATE SIGNED:		02/28/2020				
Fotal Attachments: 3		1				

source=Executed Assignment - Name Change - Gehl to MEA_LLC#page1.tif
source=Executed Assignment - Name Change - Gehl to MEA_LLC#page2.tif
source=Executed Assignment - Name Change - Gehl to MEA_ LLC#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 052702 FRAME: 0571

## 505753390 11/01/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5800203

		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
GEHL COMPANY			10/30/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY DA				
Name:	MANITOU E	EQUIPMENT AMERICA, LLC		
Street Address:	1 GEHL WA	λY		
City:	WEST BEN	D		
State/Country:	WISCONSI	JSIN		
Postal Code:	53095			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 5			
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:	7975	5793		
Patent Number:	8016	6345		
Patent Number:	6595	5330		
Patent Number:	6601	1375		
Patent Number:	7866	6420		
CORRESPONDENCE				
	(414	)298-8097		
Fax Number:		· · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Correspondence will b		e-mail address first; if that is unsu that is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
Correspondence will b	provided; if t	e-mail address first; if that is unsu that is unsuccessful, it will be sent min@reinhartlaw.com		
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	<i>provided; if t</i> ipadı	hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
<i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if</i> Email:	<b>provided; if t</b> ipadi BRA	that is unsuccessful, it will be sent min@reinhartlaw.com		
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	<i>provided; if t</i> ipadi BRA 1000	t <b>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> min@reinhartlaw.com .D G. JUBBER		
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name:	<i>provided; if t</i> ipadı BRA 1000 SUIT	t <b>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> min@reinhartlaw.com D G. JUBBER ) NORTH WATER STREET		
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	provided; if t ipadi BRA 1000 SUIT MILV	t <b>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> min@reinhartlaw.com D G. JUBBER D NORTH WATER STREET TE 1700		
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	provided; if t ipade BRA 1000 SUIT MILV	that is unsuccessful, it will be sent min@reinhartlaw.com D G. JUBBER D NORTH WATER STREET TE 1700 WAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202		
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	provided; if t ipade BRA 1000 SUIT MILV	that is unsuccessful, it will be sent min@reinhartlaw.com D G. JUBBER D NORTH WATER STREET TE 1700 WAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202		
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	provided; if t ipade BRA 1000 SUIT MILV	that is unsuccessful, it will be sent min@reinhartlaw.com D G. JUBBER NORTH WATER STREET TE 1700 WAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202 039259-0016 BRAD G. JUBBER		
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	provided; if t ipade BRA 1000 SUIT MILV	that is unsuccessful, it will be sent min@reinhartlaw.com D G. JUBBER NORTH WATER STREET TE 1700 WAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202 039259-0016 BRAD G. JUBBER /Brad G. Jubber/		

#### **ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned (hereinafter referred to singly and collectively as "ASSIGNOR") has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto

### Manitou Equipment America, LLC 1 Gehl Way West Bend, Wisconsin 53095

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries in and to this invention relating to the following patents and patent applications:

Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
7,975,793	7/12/2011	Tilting Foot Pod for the Operator Cab of a Skid Steer Vehicle
8,016,345	9/13/2011	Operator Cab Having Inwardly Folding Access Door
6,595,330	7/22/2003	Work Platform Control System for a Boom-Type Vehicle
6,601,375	8/5/2003	Wide Pickup and Feeding System for Supplying Crop Material to the Crop Inlet of an Agricultural Implement
7,866,420	1/11/2011	Track Tensioning System for a Tracked Vehicle

as well as in and to (a) all improvements and modifications of the above-identified invention or inventions, (b) the above-identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto for above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States and countries foreign thereto, (d) all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent, and (e) the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights under the International Convention and any other international agreement to which the United States adheres; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that ASSIGNOR has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to ASSIGNEE and to ASSIGNEE's chosen counsel the power and authority to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or of the patent authority of any foreign country for recordation or filing of this Assignment.

FOR: Gehl Company 1 Gehl Way West Bend, Wisconsin 53095 ("ASSIGNOR")

Executed this 30 day of Otder, 2019 By: James Title: VP General Correct Signature:

FOR: Manitou Equipment America, LLC ("ASSIGNEE")

Executed this 30 day of as 12 day . 20	19
By: James C. Green	
Title: 11. Garant Council 1. Coll. See	retory
Signature:	